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Total: 38 Weeks —

14 Weeks

Half Term:

11 Weeks

Half Term:

13 Weeks

Half Term:

11-Oct-2025Issued on:

NGCA Ducklings Pre-School Term & Holiday Dates

Christmas Party:

  Mon 27th Oct 25 — Fri 31st Oct 25

Wed 17-Dec-2025

Academic Year September 2025 July 2026

September 2025 October 2025 November 2025 December 2025

January 2026 February 2026 March 2026 April 2026

May 2026 June 2026 July 2026 August 2026

  =  Closed / Staff Training (INSET)

  =  Closed / Children's External Trip

  Mon 16th Feb 26 — Fri 20th Feb 26   =  End of Term Event

  =  Bank Holiday

 Mon 25 May 26 — Fri 29 May 26

  =  School Holiday / Weekend

 Fri 17-Jul-2026

 Tue 2-Jun-2026

(Open Day to be confirmed)

Autumn Term:

Mon 1st Sep 2025 — Tue 16th Dec 2025

Spring Term:

Summer Term:

Mon 13th Apr 2026 — Thu 16th Jul 2026

Mon 5th Jan 2026 — Fri 27th Mar 2026

End of Year Party:

Boydells Farm:

July 2026September 2025

AGM: Mon 23-Feb-2026

Academic Year 

  =  Parents Evening

  =  Committee meeting

  =  AGM (Annual General Meeting)


